

## Warren Consolidated Schools

1.888.4WCS.KIDS www.wcskids.net

Creating Dynamic Futures through Student Achievement, High Expectations, and Strong Relationships

## ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

31300 Anita Warren, MI 48093 586.825.2400

## Board of Education

Susan G. Trombley, President I. Susan Kattula, Vice President Megan E. Papasian-Broadwell, Secretary Carl Weckerle, Treasure Leah A. Berdy, Trustee Susan M. Jozwik, Trustee Brian White, Trustee

> Robert D. Livernois, Ph.D. Superintendent

October 26, 2020

Dear WCS Community,

Over the weekend, two Sterling Heights High School students and a staff member at the Administration Building tested positive for COVID-19.

In the students' cases, all affected students and staff have been notified in accordance with protocols from the health department, and all affected areas of the school were appropriately cleaned. Similarly, the Administration Building staff was notified and due to the timing of the weekend notification, the building was closed for cleaning today and will re-open tomorrow, Tuesday, October 27, 2020.

As the cold weather approaches, it is expected that the number of positive cases will increase, especially as people spend more time indoors. To support our efforts, we are in regular contact with the Macomb County Health Department, who provides us important guidance on how to manage cases.

As always, the safety of everyone is our top priority, and I will continue to update you. Please continue to stay safe and be healthy.

Sincerely,

uluar

Robert D. Livernois, Ph.D. Superintendent

International District Accreditation



Warren Consolidated Schools is an equal opportunity employer. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.



تشرين الأول/أكتوبر 2 6, 2020

عزيزي WCS المجتمع ،

خلال عطلة نهاية الأسبوع، اثنين من طلابs مدرسة ثانوية ستير لنغ هايتس وموظف في مبنى الإدارة اختبار إيجابي لCOVID-19.

وفي حالةالطلاب، يتم إخطار الطلاب والموظفين المتضررين من الـ LL وفقاً لبروتوكولات من إدارة الصحة، وتم تنظيف جميع المناطق المتضررة في المدرسة على النحو المناسب. وبالمتل، تم إخطار موظفي مبنى الإدارة، وبسبب توقيت الإخطار في عطلة نهاية الأسبوع، تم إغلاق المبنى للتنظيف اليوم وسيعاد فتحه غدًا، الثلاثاء، 27 أكتوبر 2020.

مع اقتراب الطقس البارد، من المتوقع أن يزداد عدد الحالات الإيجابية، خاصة وأن الناس يقضون المزيد من الوقت في الداخل. لدعم جهودنا، نحن على اتصال منتظم مع إدارة الصحة في مقاطعة ماكومب، التي تقدم لنا إر شادات مهمة حول كيفية إدارة الحالات

كما هو الحال دائما، وسلامة الجميع هي أولوينتا القصوى، وسوف أواصل تحديث لكم. يرجى الاستمر ار في البقاء آمنة وتكون صحية. اخلاص